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Tariff 
Item 
8465,92.00 
8479.89.00 
8609.00.09 
9306.21 
9306.21.01 
9403.10.09 
9503,90.09 
9504.30.00 
9506.39.00 

Description of Goods 

Surface planing and thlcknesslng machine - Emco Rex 2000 
Scott 10000 Index tab machine 
20ft ISO containers 
Shotgun cartridges and parts thereof 
12 gauge shotgun ammunition 
Oscilloscope mobile trolleys 
Micro-movie viewer 
Coin operated electronic dart/cricket game 
Caps, ferrules 

Ref. 
No. 

820053 
820042 
721868 
721507L 
721531 
740628C 
721845 
740607L 
740708E 

3055 

Dated at Wellington this 28th day of July 1988. M.W. TAYLOR, Comptroller of Customs. 

CUSTCIIIS EXCHANGE RATES NOTICE (NO. 17) 1988 
Pursuant to section 143 of the Customs Act 1966, the Comptroller of 
Customs, in accordance with the power delegated to him by the Minister of 
Customs under section 9 of that Act, hereby gives the following notice. 

NOTICE 
1. Short Tl tie and commencement - (1) This notice may be cited as 

the Customs Exchange Rates Notice (No. 17) 1988. 
(2) This notice shall come into force on the 15th day of August 1988. 
2. Exchange rates - Where under any provisions of the 

Customs Act 1966 any amount which is required to be taken into account for 
the purpose of assessing duty or any other purpose is not an amount In 
New Zealand currency, the amount to be so taken into account shall be the 
equivalent in New Zealand currency of that amount ascertained In 
accordance with the rate of exchange set out in the Schedule to this 
notice. 

3. Revocation - The Customs Exchange Rates Notice (No. 16) 1988, 
published in the New Zealand Gazette, Customs Edition No. 125, dated 
19 July 1988, on page 2838 is hereby revoked. 
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Dated at 

Australia 
Austria 
Bangladesh 
Belgium 
Brazil 
Burma 
Canada 
Chile 
China 
Denmark 
Egypt 
Fiji 
Finland 
France 
French Polynesia 
Greece 
Hong Kong 
India 
Indonesia 
Ireland 
Israel 
Italy 
Jamaica 
Japan 
Korea 
Malaysia 
Mexico 
Netherlands 
Norway 
Pakistan 
Papua New Guinea 
Phi 1 ipplnes 
Portugal 
Singapore 
South Africa 
Spain 
Sri Lanka 
Sweden 
Switzerland 
Taiwan 
Thailand 
Tonga 
United Kingdom 
U.S.A. 
West Germany 
West Samoa 

SCHEDULE 
0.82 
8.56 

21.03 
25.66 

155.23 
4.19 
0.80 

165. 78 
2.46 
4.62 
1.52 
0.94 
2.89 
4.11 

74. 71 
88.09 

5.15 
9.35 

1118.07 
0.45 
1.08 

901.67 
3.57 

86.76 
479.17 

I. 73 
1538.96 

1.38 
4.43 

11.89 
0.57 

13.36 
93.26 
1.35 
1.61 

80.14 
20. 70 
4.18 
1.01 

18.99 
16. 79 
0.81 
0.38 
0.66 
1.22 
1.36 

Wellington this 28th day of July 1988. 
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M W Taylor, Comptroller of Customs 
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